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POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

st £on •_<•a 6 t Frequency. Annual SubsidyService.

Performed under Contract—a ntinued. £ s. d.

16
17
18

19
20
21

Brought forward
Ellerslie, Panmure, Pakuranga, and Howick
Fairburn's, Victoria Valley, and Takahue
Frankton Junction, Hamilton Post-office, Hamilton

Railway-station, and Hamilton Last
Hairini and Te Awamutu
Hamilton, Claudelands, and Rototuna
Hamilton, Hamilton East, Tamahere, Pukeroro, and

Cambridge
Hamilton, Whatawhata, Waitetuna, Te Uku, Okete,

and Raglan
Hangatiki Railway-station and Waitomo Caves

Twice daily
Twice weekly
As required

Daily
Daily
Daily

3,607 16 0
100 0 0
52 0 0
150 0 0

35 0 0
45 0 0
75 0 0

22 Thrice weekly 210 0 0

23 'Twice daily insummer
when convenient;
daily in winter

Daily
Twice weekly
'Twice weekly
As required
Fortnightly
Thrice weekly
Weekly

26 0 0

21 Helensville, Parakai
And Parkhurst

Hikurangi, Marua, and Whananaki
Houhora Landing, Pukenui, and Houhora
Houhora, Waihopo, Tekao, and Parenga
Howick and Whitford .. .. ..
Kaiaua, Miranda, Maramarua, and Maungatawhiri ..
Kaihu, Mangatu, Tutamoe, and Taheke—

During six summer months
Kaipara Flats, Streamlands, and Warkworth
Kaitaia, Pukepoto, Ahipara, and Herekino..

Herekino and Owhata
Kamo, Ruatangata, Aponga, and Moengawahine
Kawakawa, Pakaraka, Ohaeawai, Te Ahuahu, Okai-

hau, Utakura, Maraeroa, and Horeke
And Ohaeawai, Ngawha, and Kaikohe

Kihikihi and Waimanu (rural delivery)
Mangaohae, Moeatoa, Kiritehere, and Marokopa
Mangapai, Moewhare, Ruarangi, and Waikiekie
Mangonui and Kaeo
Mangonui, Oruru, Komiti, Peria, Kaiaka, Fairburns,

Rangitihi, and Kaitaia
Mangonui and Taipa
Manurewa, Alfriston, and Brookby
Marsden Point, Lower Ruakaka, and Waipu
Matangi, Eureka, and Tauwhare
Maungatapere, Otuhi, and Waiotama
Mercer, Churchill, Glen Murray Landing, and Glen

Murray Post-office
Morrinsville and Kiwitahi (wayside delivery)

Morrinsville Post-office and Railway-station
Morrinsville and Tahuna

Ngaruawahia, Te Akatea. Huntly Fingerpost, Waingaro,
and Raglan Landing

And Waingaro, Waima, and Pepepe
Ngaruawahia, Te Kowhai, Whatawhata, Karamu

Creamery, Te Pahu, and Harapepe Creamery

I
I

57 0 0

25
26
27
28
29
30

44 10 0
25 0 0
48 0 0
26 0 0
70 0 0

Weekly
Four times weekly . .
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

26 0 o
175 n i)31

32 l
i

135 0 0

33
31

50 0 -0
)

I
450 0 0

35
36
37
38
39

Weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly

42 0 0
50 it 0
Ki 0 0

100 0 0
250 0 0

lu
II
12
13

■II
15

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
Weekly
Twice weekly

30 0 0
45 0 0
165 0 0
69 0 0
20 16 0
40 0 0

46 Twice weekly
As required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly

I
100 0 0

47
I

i 100 0 0

IS

49
Till
51
52
53
51
55
56
57
58

Ngunguru and Kiripaka
Ohaeawai, Ngawha. Kaikohe. and 'Taheke ..
Ohaeawai, Waimate North, Kerikeri, and Waipapa . .
Ohaeawai. Waimate North. Waipapa, and Kaeo
Ohaupo and Paterangi
Ohaupo and Tuhikaramea
Ohinewai, Waiterimu, and Matahuru
Okaihau, Rangiahua, Umawera, and Mangamuka
Okoroire Post-office and Railway-station
Omapere, Waiotemarama, and Waimamaku

Waimamaku and Wekaweka

Weekly
Daily in summer;

thrice weekly in
winter

Thrice weekly
'Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Daily'
Thrice weekly
'Twice, weekly
Weekly
As required
'Twice weekly
Weekly

80 0 0

18 n o
85 o 0
13 (I U

150 0 0
44 0 0
27 0 0
35 " 0
49 10 0
25 0 0

I
I

89 in 0

Carried forward 7,135 2
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