POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual St	bsic	ly.
	PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT—c	ontinued.	£	8.	d
1	Brought forward		3,607	16	(
16	Ellerslie, Panmure, Pakuranga, and Howick	Twice daily	100	0	(
17	Fairburn's, Victoria Valley, and Takahue	Twice weekly	52	0	(
18	Frankton Junction, Hamilton Post-office, Hamilton Railway-station, and Hamilton East	As required	150	0	(
19	Hairini and Te Awamutu	Daily	35	0	(
20	Hamilton, Claudelands, and Rototuna	Daily	45	0	(
21	Hamilton, Hamilton East, Tamahere, Pukeroro, and Cambridge	Daily	75	0	(
22	Hamilton, Whatawhata, Waitetuna, Te Uku, Okete, and Raglan	Thrice weekly	210	0	•
23	Hangatiki Railway-station and Waitomo Caves	Twice daily in summer when convenient; daily in winter	26	0	(
24	Helensville, Parakai	Daily	57	0	(
	And Parkhurst	Twice weekly)		
25	Hikurangi, Marua, and Whananaki	Twice weekly	4	10	,
26	Houhora Landing, Pukenui, and Houhora	As required		0	
27	Houhora, Waihopo, Tekao, and Parenga	Fortnightly		0	
28	Howick and Whitford	Thrice weekly	I.	0	
29	Kaiaua, Miranda, Maramarua, and Maungatawhiri	Weekly	70	0	
30	Kaihu, Mangatu, Tutamoe, and Taheke-			_	
	During six summer months	Weekly	26	0	
31	Kaipara Flats, Streamlands, and Warkworth	Four times weekly	175	0	
32	Kaitaia, Pukepoto, Ahipara, and Herekino	Twice weekly	135	0	
	Herekino and Owhata	Weekly	1)		
33	Kamo, Ruatangata, Aponga, and Moengawahine	Twice weekly	50	0	•
34	Kawakawa, Pakaraka, Ohaeawai, Te Ahuahu, Okai- hau, Utakura, Maraeroa, and Horeke	Thrice weekly	450	0	
	And Ohaeawai, Ngawha, and Kaikohe	Weekly	į)		
35	Kihikihi and Waimanu (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	42	0	
36	Mangaohae, Moeatoa, Kiritehere, and Marokopa	Weekly	50	()	
37	Mangapai, Moewhare, Ruarangi, and Waikiekie	Twice weekly	40	0	
38	Mangonui and Kaeo	Weekly	100	0	
39	Mangonui, Oruru, Komiti, Peria, Kaiaka, Fairburns, Rangitihi, and Kaitaia	Thrice weekly	250	0	
40	Mangonui and Taipa	Twice weekly	30	0	
41	Manurewa, Alfriston, and Brookby	Thrice weekly	45	0	
42	Marsden Point, Lower Ruakaka, and Waipu	Thrice weekly	165	0	
43	Matangi, Eureka, and Tauwhare	Daily	69	0	
44	Maungatapere, Otuhi, and Waiotama	Weekly	20	16	
45	Mercer, Churchill, Glen Murray Landing, and Glen Murray Post-office	Twice weekly	40		
46	Morrinsville and Kiwitahi (wayside delivery)	Twice weekly	1)		
	Morrinsville Post-office and Railway-station	As required	- 100	()	
	Morrinsville and Tahuna	Twice weekly))		
47	Ngaruawahia, Te Akatea. Huntly Fingerpost, Waingaro, and Raglan Landing		100	0	
	And Waingaro, Waima, and Pepepe	Weekly]'		
48	Ngaruawahia, Te Kowhai, Whatawhata, Karamu Creamery, Te Pahu, and Harapepe Creamery	Daily in summer; thrice weekly in	1	0	
445	N 1 Winingle	winter Thrice weekly	10	Λ	
49	Ngunguru and Kiripaka	Thrice weekly	48	0	
50	Ohaeawai, Ngawha, Kaikohe, and Taheke	Twice weekly	43		
51	Ohaeawai, Waimate North, Kerikeri, and Waipapa	Weekly	150		
52	Ohaeawai, Waimate North, Waipapa, and Kaeo	Weekly Daily	1	0	
53	Ohaupo and Tubikaramaa	(D)	27		
54	Ohaupo and Tuhikaramea	m · 11	35	_	
55	Ohinewai, Waiterimu, and Matahuru			10	
56 57	Okaihau, Rangiahua, Umawera, and Mangamuka	Weekly	25		
57 58	Okoroire Post-office and Railway-station Omapere, Waiotemarama, and Waimamaku	As required Twice weekly	1	10	
	Waimamaku and Wekaweka	Weekly	['		
	Carried forward		7,135	2	;